 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY Phone: +39 (0)331841070 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
Channels 4
Type         N° 2 relay SPDT
                         N° 2 relay SPST
Maximum Switching Power
Resistive load - per contact
2 A @ 250 Vac
2 A @ 30 Vdc

cables (motors, induction ovens, inverters etc...) and to use shielded cable
for connecting signals.
HOW TO ORDER
 DIP-SWITCHES : TABLES OF CONFIGURATION
SW1
65
2400 bps
TAB.3 Baud rate settings
 (Pos.4 LSB; Pos.6 MSB)
65
4800 bps
9600 bps
19200 bps
38400 bps
57600 bps
115200 bps
4
4
654
654
654
654
654
SW1
3
NONE (*)
TAB.2 Parity settings
 (Pos.2 LSB; Pos.3 MSB)
3
EVEN
ODD
SPACE
2
2
32
32
SW1
RTU
TAB.1 Modality settings
 (Pos.1)
ASCII
1
1
V+
V-
INIT
REF
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
D-
D+
SHLD
Note (*):
- in Modbus RTU Modality the setting is NONE; number of bit = 8
- in Modbus ASCII Modality the setting is MARK; number of bit = 7 ON
DIP POSITION
OFF
Warning: set all the dip-switches in OFF position to access to the device in EEPROM
modality (the device will follow all the communication parameters set by software) or INIT.
Power-off the device before to change the set of the dip-switches.
The symbol reported on the product indicates that the product itself must not be
considered as a domestic waste.
It must be brought to the authorized recycle plant for the recycling of electrical and
electronic waste.
For more information contact the proper office in the user's city , the service for the waste
treatment or the supplier from which the product has been purchased. DAT 10130
Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time. ED.05.19 REV.05
SW2
321
Address 1
TAB.4 Address Selection 1÷247 (Pos.1 LSB; Pos.8 MSB)
4 765